Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Statement of Facts Explaining Transfer of Title

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bell Gardens Bicycle Club		107/03/2006	JOINT VENTURE: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Bicycle Casino, L.P.
Street Address:	7301 Eastern Avenue
City:	Bell Gardens
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90201
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2072315	BIG POKER OKTOBER
Registration Number:	2070331	LEGENDS OF POKER TOURNAMENT
Registration Number:	2091728	QUEEN OF CLUBS TOURNAMENT
Registration Number:	2091729	QUEEN OF DIAMONDS TOURNAMENT
Registration Number:	2089594	QUEEN OF HEARTS TOURNAMENT
Registration Number:	2702222	TBC THE BICYCLE CASINO
Registration Number:	1963134	WINNIN' O' THE GREEN
Registration Number:	3189747	NO LIMIT CAPITAL OF THE WORLD
Registration Number:	3058598	LEGENDS OF POKER
Registration Number:	3137633	AMERICA'S POKER CLASSIC
Registration Number:	3152557	AMERICA'S POKER CLASSIC TOURNAMENT
Registration Number:	3058599	QUEEN OF QUEENS
Registration Number:	3089239	QUEEN OF QUEENS TOURNAMENT
Registration Number:	1429568	THE BICYCLE CLUB

REEL: 003603 FRAME: 0776

900084690

Serial Number:	78840361	THE BIKE	
Serial Number:	76673642	LUCK BE A LADY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)427-7799

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-427-7020 Email: cneu@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Albin H. Gess, SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 600 Anton Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43152-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Albin H. Gess
Signature:	/Albin H. Gess/
Date:	08/16/2007

Total Attachments: 7

source=TM Transfer of Title#page1.tif source=TM Transfer of Title#page2.tif source=TM Transfer of Title#page3.tif source=TM Transfer of Title#page4.tif source=TM Transfer of Title#page5.tif source=TM Transfer of Title#page6.tif source=TM Transfer of Title#page7.tif

STATEMENT OF FACTS EXPLAINING TRANSFER OF TITLE

The undersigned being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. §1001 and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the application or the document or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that all statements made of her own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true states that:

A California joint venture of:

- 1. LCP Associates, Limited, a California Limited Partnership, Walter J. Lack, a U.S. citizen, serving as general partner, and
- 2. Park Place Associates Limited, a California Limited Partnership, Douglas W. Ayers, a U.S. citizen, serving as general partner,

doing business as The Bell Gardens Bicycle Club is the owner of record of the following marks, registered or being registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark	Service Mark Reg No. or Application No. Registration Date or Filing Date
BIG POKER OKTOBER	Registration No.: 2,072,315
	Registered: 06-17-97
LEGENDS OF POKER	Registration No.: 2,070,331
TOURNAMENT	Registered: 06-10-97
QUEEN OF CLUBS	Registration No. 2,091,728
TOURNAMENT	Registered: 08-26-97
QUEEN OF DIAMONDS	Registration No. 2,091,729
TOURNAMENT	Registered: 08-26-97
QUEEN OF HEARTS	Registration No. 2,089,594
TOURNAMENT	Registered: 08-19-97

43152.2800\GESSA\IRV\540594

Mark	Service Mark Reg No. or Application No. Registration Date or Filing Date
THE BICYCLE CASINO	Registration No. 2,702,222
	Registered: 04-01-03
WINNIN O' THE GREEN	Registration No.: 1,963,134
	Registered: 03-19-96
NO LIMIT CAPITAL OF	Registration No. 3,189,747
THE WORLD	Registered: 12-26-06
LEGENDS OF POKER	Registration. No.: 3,058,598
	Registered: 02-14-06
AMERICA'S POKER	Registration No.: 3,137,633
CLASSIC	Registered: 09-05-06
AMERICA'S POKER	Registration No.: 3,152,557
CLASSIC TOURNAMENT	Registered: 10-10-06
QUEEN OF QUEENS	Registration No. 3,058,599
	Registered: 02-14-06
QUEEN OF QUEENS	Registration No. 3,089,239
TOURNAMENT	Registered: 05-09-06
THE BICYCLE CLUB	Registration No. 1,429,568
	Filed 09-25-85
THE BIKE	Serial No. 78/840,361
	Filed 03-17-06
LUCK BE A LADY	Serial No. 76/673,642
	Filed 03-06-07

LCP Associates Limited, and Park Place Associates Limited, began doing business under the name The Bicycle Casino, sometime subsequent to September 30, 1991.

As the result of a reorganization, on August 18, 2005, on March 31, 2006, the California Joint Venture of LCP Associates Limited and Park Place Associates Limited, doing business as

TRADEMARK 43152-2800

The Bicycle Casino, dissolved and Park Place Associates Limited, acting through Douglas W. Ayers, general partner, withdrew from the Joint Venture of LCP Associates Limited and Park Place Associates Limited. See Exhibit 1, attached.

LCP Associates Limited, a California Limited Partnership, Walter J. Lack, serving as general partner, became the sole owner of the business, the marks and the registrations.

On July 3, 2006, LCP Associates Limited changed its partnership name to The Bicycle Casino, L.P. See Exhibit 2, attached.

The Bicycle Casino, L.P., a California Limited Partnership with Walter J. Lack, a U.S. citizen, serving as general partner is the current owner of all the above identified marks, registrations, and applications to register.

THE BICYCLE CASINO, L.P.

Joy Fernbach Harn

We and General Counsel

3

____0279576 ____179576 p.3 5.2

06 1057918

10/06

RECORDING/FILING REQUESTED	BY AND MAIL TO	1	
NAME The Bicycle		Statement of Wilderawal Fr	OM PARTNERSHIP
		UNDER FICTITIOUS SUSINESS NAA The following person(s) been to subdiving as a general under the firstloods business name of the BICYCLE CAS	IE 106-1427918 partner(s) from the partnership op
STREET 7301 Eastern	Avenue	CA SOAM.	e is demonstrated and
STATE Bell Gardens	5-CA 90201	This field lous business name statement for the partnership. County The full name and residence of this personic; will play a wing.	
140516 Attention: Jason	Goedeker	The Full name and residence of this period (o) will idea with a bought W. Ayres 10 Thunder Britishedons AZ B6351-9; Signed Douglas W. Ayres File Kristish 33199; Singed Douglas W. Ayres File Kristish 33199; The fabricish was filed with Kristish Cleak of Los Angele, Publish Cleak of Public single The Farmount to upon the North	05 County on May 12, 2006
FILING FEE \$23.00			wood Clarion June 1, 8, 15, 22
Current File No. 93500	1 10 VCO	मुन्द्र न Mas (ते न शानाती)	
	the large against	7 mar to 625 365 10	
OPERATI	NG UNDER FICTITIO	FROM PARTNERSHIP US BUSINESS NAME	
The following person(s) has/have	withdrawn as a gener	al partner(s) from the partnershir	o operating
under the fictitious business name	of The Bien	icle Casine	
located at (street address of purion Bell Gardens CA	dogol * 1 mesel bas biscopias el	ZSOI EASTERN AVE	:Une
The fictilious business name state	ment for the partnersh	io was filed on March 1.2	000
in the County of Los Ange			
The full name and residence of the	person(s) withdrawin	g as a partner(s):	
(Please print or type)	•		
NAME		ADDRESS	
NAME		ADDRESS	
NAME Douglas W. Ayres,	10 Th	ADDRESS under Road, Sedona, AZ	86351-9205
	10 Th		86351-9205
	10 Th		86351-9205
Douglas WAyres,	10 Th		86351-9205
Douglas WAyres,	10 Th		86351-9205
Douglas WAyres,	10 Th		86351-9205
	10 Th		86351-9205
Douglas WAyres,	10 Th		86351-9205
Douglas W. Ayres, Managing General Partner	Information in this state	under Road, Sedona, AZ	
Managing General Partner Managing General Partner I declare that all (A registrant who declares as true	Information in this state	under Road, Sedona, AZ	
Douglas W. Ayres, Managing General Partner	Information in this state	under Road, Sedona, AZ	
Managing General Partner Managing General Partner I declare that all (A registrant who declares as true	Information in this state	under Road, Sedona, AZ	
Managing General Fartner Managing General Fartner I declare that all (A registrant who declares as true	Information in this state information which ha or	under Road, Sedona, AZ	
Managing General Fartner Managing General Fartner I declare that all (A registrant who declares as true	Information in this state information which ha or	ment is true and correct. she knows to be false is guilty of a	crime.)

Exhibit 1



This page is part of your document - DO NOT DISCARD

06 1057918

RECORDED/FILED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDER'S OFFICE LOS ANGELES COUNTY CALIFORNIA

3:01 PM MAY 12 2006

D.T.T

TITLE(S)

Withdrawal





FEE

\$23.00

CODE

20

CODE

19

CODE

Q -

Assessor's Identification Number (AIN)

To be completed by Examiner OR Title Company in black ink.

Number of AIN's Shown

THIS FORM NOT TO BE DUPLICATED

Exhibit 1

5

State of California Secretary of State



I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of ____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

。进行上身为986

BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 03/31/05)

© OSP 05 94200

Exhibit 2



State of California Secretary of State

in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

JUL 0 3 2006

AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

A \$30.00 filing fee must accompany this form. IMPORTANT - Read instructions before completing this form This Space For Filing Use Only 1. SECRETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER 2. NAME OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 198433400033 LCP Associates, Ltd., A California Limited Partnership 3. COMPLETE ONLY THE BOXES WHERE INFORMATION IS BEING CHANGED. ADDITIONAL PAGES MAY BE ATTACHED, IF NECESSARY: A. LIMITED PARTNERSHIP NAME (END THE NAME WITH THE WORDS "LIMITED PARTNERSHIP" OR THE ABBREVIATION "L.P.") The Bicycle Casino, L.P. B. THE STREET ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICE CITY AND STATE ZIP CODE C. THE STREET ADDRESS IN CALIFORNIA WHERE RECORDS ARE KEPT CITY STATE ZIP CODE CA D. THE ADDRESS OF THE GENERAL PARTNER(S) NAME ADDRESS CITY AND STATE ZIP CODE E. NAME CHANGE OF GENERAL PARTNER(S) FROM: TO: F. GENERAL PARTNER(S) CESSATION Robert S. Carter G. NAME OF GENERAL PARTNER(S) ADDED ADDRESS CITY AND STATE ZIP CODE Carter Management Group, Inc. c/o Engstrom, Lipscomb & Lack 10100 Santa Monica Blvd. 16th Fl. Los Angeles CA 90067 H. THE PERSON(S) AUTHORIZED TO WIND UP THE AFFAIRS OF THE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP NAME **ADDRESS** CITY AND STATE ZIP CODE I. THE NAME OF THE AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS J. ADDRESS OF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS IN CALIFORNIA, IF AN INDIVIDUAL ZIP CODE CA K NUMBER OF GENERAL PARTNERS' SIGNATURES REQUIRED FOR FILING CERTIFICATES OF AMENDMENT, RESTATEMENT, MERGER, DISSOLUTION, CONTINUATION AND CANCELLATION: L OTHER MATTERS (ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY): 4. I DECLARE THAT I AM THE PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INSTRUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION IS MY ACT AND DEED. General Partner POSITION OR TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON May 21, 2006 Walter J. Lack TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF AUTHORIZED PERSON DATE President, Carter Management Group, Inc SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON 6-26-06 Robert H. Carter
TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF AUTHORIZED PERSON

Exhibit 2

43152.2800\GESSA\IRV\540594

RECORDED: 08/16/2007

LP-2 (REV 03/2005)

7

TRADEMARK REEL: 003603 FRAME: 0784

APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE